
RESOLUTION NO. 1645

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

FIFE, PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON AUTHORIZING THE

CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A SECOND ADDENDUM TO

THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF

EDGEWOOD FOR IT SERVICES

WHEREAS, The City of Edgewood ( "Edgewood ") and the City of Fife ( "Fife ") entered

into an interlocal agreement dated November 12, 2012 ( " ILA "), primarily in order to enable
Fife' s Information Technology (IT) personnel to provide IT support to Edgewood; and

WHEREAS, the parties executed a First Addendum to the ILA on February 11, 2014, 
extending the ILA through 2014; and

WHEREAS, Edgewood and Fife mutually desire to execute a Second Addendum to the
ILA to extend the term of the ILA through December 31, 2015, and provide a 2. 2% cost of living
adjustment to the compensation; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the
Second Addendum to the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Edgewood and the City of Fife
Regarding IT Support Services in the form attached hereto. 

ADOPTED by the City Council at an open public meeting held on the 16 day of
February, 2015. 

Attest: 

Gy..61A/iit

Carol Etg• n, City Cler



SECOND ADDENDUM TO

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN

THE CITY OF EDGEWOOD AND THE CITY OF

FIFE REGARDING IT SUPPORT SERVICES

This Second Addendum, dated this day of February, 2014, amends the Interlocal
Agreement between the City of Edgewood and the City of Fife Regarding IT Support Services
dated November 12, 2012 and amended February 11, 2014 ( "the Agreement "). 

I. Recitals. 

A. The City of Edgewood ( " Edgewood ") and the City of Fife ( "Fife ") entered the

Agreement primarily in order to enable Fife' s Information Technology ( IT) personnel to provide
IT support to Edgewood. 

B. Edgewood and Fife mutually desire to execute this Second Addendum to the
Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2015, and provide a 2.2% 

cost of living adjustment to the compensation. 

II. Terms. 

A. Adjustment to Compensation. Pursuant to Section 5. 2 of the Agreement, for the

2015 calendar year the regular hourly rate shall be $ 51. 10 per hour, the after -hours rate shall be

76.65 per hour, the minimum annual fee shall be $ 12,264 ( not including authorized work
outside of normal business hours), and the maximal annual fee shall be $ 17, 374 ( not including
authorized work outside normal business hours). 

B. Term Extension. Pursuant to Section 4. 3 of the Agreement, the term of the

Agreement is hereby extended through December 31, 2015. 

C. Effect of Addendum. This Second Addendum modifies the Agreement. Except as

amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

CITY OF EDGEWOOD CITY OF FIFE

By: By: 
Mark Bauer Subir Mukerjee

City Manager City Manager

Date: Date: 

Approved as to form: Approved as to form: 

By: By: 
Zach Lell Gregory F. Amann
City Attorney Assistant City Attorney


